ED eyes bookkeeper in Uddhav kin's case

Mumbai: The Enforcement Directorate is stepping up on action against a key figure in the money laundering case linked to Maharashtra CM Uddhav Thackeray's brother in-law Shridhar Patankar. The hometown Mathura and places ED will approach court for a non-bailable warrant against to have connections to record Nandkishore Chaturvedi, a book keeper who allegedly used shell firms to circulate

Chaturvedi has avoided ED summons repeatedly and the agency has issued a look-out circular to prevent him from leaving India, said sources. ED has searched for Chaturvedi in his in Mumbai where he is known his statement but in vain.

Reacting to the ED's move, Shiv Sena MP Sanjay Raut on funds used to buy properties in Wednesday said MVA mem-

from judiciary as compared to those against whom action is taken by the state. "Be it Param Bir Singh or anyone else, there are around 25 people against whose crimes state is taking action. All of them rushed to court and got some kind of relief. Can you show me even a single instance of similar kind

court to our people?" Chaturvedi along with Pa-

of relief been given by the

Rose Mercantile Pvt Ltd, which the ED had investigated for alleged money laundering. Both the companies had transferred money into the accounts of Shree Saibaba Grihanirmiti Pvt Ltd, a firm owned and controlled by Patankar, before and after demonetisation in November 2016. Patankar is brother of

Rashmi, Uddhav's wife. The ED and income tax (I-T) have been looking for Cha-

have been investigating after

In March 2017, ED had registered a money laundering case against the Pushpak Bullion group of companies along with its promoters Mahesh Patel and handrakant Patel for their dealing in demonetised currency. The ED had arrested Chandrakant Patel in the case. During the probe, ED learnt that Patel and kin on earlier occasions

accommodation entry provider who helped to bring unaccounted funds into legal banking channels through fictitious transactions by circulating them through his shell companies. The agency's case is that part of these funds were used to buy properties through Patankar's company. The ED on Tuesday issued a press note stating that they had attached 11 flats of Patankar's company, Shree Saitankar were directors in Ham-turvedi since the last couple of had transferred Rs 20 crore to baba Grihanirmiti Pvt Ltd.

Suarantor) H.No.491, New Jawahar West: Remaining Portion, North: Remaining Portion, South: Road.

TENDER NOTICE

"SHORT NOTICE RE-TENDER FOR THE SUPPLY OF COLOUR SORTER AND CIVIL & ELECTRICAL WORKS IN 10 INDCOSERVE TEA FACTORIES"

Tender Ref No : 587/C/2021

INDCOSERVE invites sealed Tenders in Two Bid Systems i.e. Technical Bid and Financial Bid for the Supply, Installation and Commissioning of Colour Sorter at Mercunaud Indco Tea Factory Ltd., and Civil & Electrical Works at the 10 INDCOSERVE Tea Factories in the Nilgins District (2 Packages), Completed Tender Forms and relevant documents should be submitted on or before 04.04.2022 by 01.30 PM. Technical Bids will be opened on 04.04.2022 by 03.30 PM. Technic 03.30 PM. Tenderers shall submit their bids separately for each package Details and Tender documents can be downloaded from INDCOSERVE

website: www.indcoserve.com & www.tenders.tn.gov.in
Further details can be obtained by contacting the General Manager, INDCOSERVE,
Coonoor, Telephone No.+91-423-2231821 / email: gm@indcoserve.com

General Manager, ender Inviting Authority INDCOSERVE.

Focus on test, track, treat: States told as Centre eases Covid-19 restrictions

TIMES NEWS NETWORK

New Delhi: Even as the Centre has decided to tread towards normalcy by lifting restrictions and restoring all economic and social activities from March 31, the health ministry has asked states and UTs to ensure evidence based decision making for restoration and relaxations. It has also stressed on the need to follow a risk assessment based approach to open up and asked districts to review data based on critical testing.

Health secretary Rajesh Bhushan has written to states and UTs underlining the importance of continuing to implement and monitor necessarv measures so as not to lose the gains made so far in the

THIS IS

COVID vaccination for

kids aged 6-10 yrs will

tart from 1st April 2022 &

one can choose between

Covishield or Covaxin

Share this fake news along

with your comment on

your social handles using

#TimesVerified, or log on

to www.timesverified.org

to share more trending fake

news. Best comments stand

a chance to feature in TOI

and the website, every week

The verification is valid for that

fight against Covid. States have also been asked to ensure 100% vaccination for all eligible age groups. "There should be a continued focus on the five-fold strategy i.e. test, track, treat, vaccination and adherence to Covid-appropriate behaviour," he wrote, adding states should enforce norms like maintaining social distancing in public spaces.

At the district level, there should be constant review of emerging data of new cases based on a sustained and critical level of testing. Bhushan said. Besides, the Centre has asked states to identify areas where restrictions need to be imposed or continued based on broad framework based on test positivity and bed occu-

Acid attack convict now booked for rape New Delhi: A

man, who was

convicted earlier

for throwing acid

on a woman, has

now been booked

for threatening

and assaulting

woman. Police

said the accused

was released in

the same

2011 after

completing

seven years in prison. The case

was lodged in

Uttar Pradesh.

The survivor, a

accused, filed a

complaint, a case

was registered

against him. TNN

relative of the

complaint.

Based on her

Dhaba owner killed after spat over ₹4, three held

Bareilly: A dhaba owner in Uttar Pradesh's Bareilly was allegedly killed following a verbal spat over Rs 4 with three customers. The three accused were nabbed while they were trying to escape on Wednesday, reports Kanwardeep Singh. Police said that the victim, identified as Sewaram Gangwar (45), is a resident of Fatehganj West. He ran a dhaba on Delhi-Lucknow NH. A probe revealed that the accused went to the dhaba for tea on March 11.



Chandigarh Zonal Office - SCO 120-122. 1st Floor, Sector 17-C, Chandigarh - 160017 Mobile No.: 7056522009

19.11.	MISES REGUI	ALE D		
e Bank of Maharashtra invites offers from the owners / power of attorney holders of emises on ground floor with an area of 900-1400 Sq. Ft. for its proposed branches at:-				
Location	District	State / U.T.		
Bilaspur	Bilaspur	Himachal Pradesh		
Samba	Samba	J&K		
Udhampur	Udhampur	J&K		

In the respective State of Location specified above with all facilities including adequate power. The premises shall be ready for occupation or likely to be ready for occupation within a period of 10-15 Days. The interesting People shall submit their offers in two separate sealed covers for Technical Bid and Price Bid to the Zonal Office, Bank of Maharashtra, SCO 120-122, 1st Floor, Sector 17-C, Chandigarh - 160017 on or before 06.04.2022 at 5:00 P.M. Priority would be given to the premises belonging to Public Sector Units / Govt. Departments. For details visit Tender section of ou website www.bankofmaharashtra.in

The Bank reserves the rights to accept or reject any offer without assigning any easons thereof.

Place: Chandigart Date: 24.03.2022

ZONAL MANAGER Chandigarh Zone



भारत सरकार/ GOVERNMENT OF INDIA रसायन एवं उर्वरक मंत्रालय / MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS औषध विभाग / DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACEUTICALS (Advertisement No. 01/22)

Applications for the posts of Director, NIPER, Ahmedabad and Director NIPER, Raebareli

Applications are invited for appointment to the posts of Director of National Institutes of Pharmaceutical Education and Research (NIPERs) at Ahmedabad (Gujarat) and Raebareli (UP), autonomous institutes of national Importance under the aegis of Department of Pharmaceuticals, Ministry of Chemicals & Fertilizers, Government of India at the Fixed salary of Rs. 2,25,000 per month in Level 17 as per 7th CPC. Details of eligibility conditions, application format etc. are available on the website of Department of Pharmaceuticals (www.pharmaceuticals.gov.in) and that of NIPER Ahmedabad (www.niperahm.ac.in) and NIPER Raebareli (niperraebareli.edu.in). Applications in prescribed format should reach within 30 days of publication of the advertisement in the Employment News by hardcopy by Speed/Registered Post only to the Director (NIPER), Department of Pharmaceuticals, Ministry of Chemicals & Fertilizers, Room No. 304, B Wing, Janpath Bhawan, New Delhi- 110001

(E-mail:dir-pharma@gov.in). Submission of application through email is also

point in time and could change if the situation changes or new facts come to light. Some messages cannot be unambiguously characterised as "fake" or "true"

All-women gang of robbers busted: Delhi Police has arrested four women who had robbed a man of Rs 2,000 near the Ganda Nala area in Dwarka, an official said on Wednesday. The accused have been identified as Babli Mausam (50), Asha (30), Manisha (25) and Muskan (25), all residents of Najafgarh. IANS

Govt. of Jharkhand

Jharkhand Combined Entrance Competitive Examination Board Science & Technology Campus, Sirkha Toli, Namkum-Tupudana Road, Namkum, Ranchi – 834010 e-mail id: jceceb@gmail.com Phone no.: 9264473891

Tender No. J.C.E.C.E.B. /27/22 - 02 TENDER NOTICE

Dated: 23/03/2022

Sealed tender is being invited from reputed Service Providers for conducting CBT Mode of Examination for admission in various courses in Academic-Session 2022-23 organised by J.C.E.C.E. Board. The Tender Document can be downloaded from the website http://jeeceb.jharkhand.gov.in/ from 24.03.2022.The Bid can be submitted latest by 04:00 P.M. on 12:04.2022.

As per the Order of Controller of Examination, Sd/-

PR 266785 Jharkhand Combined Entrance Competitive Examination Board(21-22).D

(Ranjeeta Hembrom, J.A.S.) Dy. Controller of Examination

Director (NIPER), DoP

AXIS BANK LTD.

PLOT I-14, TOWER 4, 4th FLOOR, SECTOR 128, NOIDA (U.P.)-201304

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE

Vhereas, the Authorized Officer of Axis Bank Limited (hereinafter referred to as "the Bank") under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement o ecurity Interest Act, 2002 (hereinafter referred to as "SARFAESI Act") and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interes ement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 24.08.2020, which was published in two newspapers namely Economic Times (English) and Desh Sewak (Punjabi) or 18.09.2020 cailing upon the Borrower / Guarantor (s) / Mortgagors (s) to repay the amount along with interest mentioned in the notice.

However, as the Borrower / Guarantor (s) / Mortgagors (s) failed to repay the amount, the bank has taken physical possession of the property on 16.03.2021 mentioned herein below.

inder section 13 (4) of the SARFAESI Act read with Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, which is to be sold by way of e-auction on "As is Where is Basis", "As is What is Basis", "Whatever There Is Basis" and "No Recourse Basis".

Basis", "Whatever There is Basis" and "No Recourse Basis".

See immovable property by E auction under Section 13(4) of the Securitization & Reconstruction of Financial Assets & Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower / Guarantor (s) / Mortgagors (s) that the immovable property described herein will be sold by the Authorized Officer by inviting public/holding e auction on the date and time mentioned in this notice on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" & "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS", "WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS" & "NO RECOURSE BASIS", Interested bidders may contact the Authorized Officer for further details/terms of sale, if required.

Name of the Borrower/ Guarantor(s)/ Mortgagor(s)	Description of property	Secured Debts	Reserve Price	Date & Time of E-Auction
	All that piece and parcel of land together with all the buildings and structures thereon, fixtures, fittings and all plant and machinery		Rs. 8.1540 Crore	12.04.2022 between
Arcade, New Jawahar Nagar, Jalandhar, Punjab-144001. (ii) Mrs. Krishna Kumari	attached to the earth or permanently fastened to anything attached to	Crore Ninety Five Lakhs Forty Five Thousand	EMD: Rs. 81.54 Lacs	11:30 am to 12:30 pm
Guarantor) H. No. 491, New Jawahar Nagar, Jalanadhar, Punjab-144001, (iii)	Khasra Nos. 4502 min, 21233/4502,4504 min situated at Plot No. 535, New Jawahar Nagar, Near Park Lane Hotel, Jalandhar in the name of M/s Janki Sons. Bounded by (as per Title search report): East: No. 534.	Four and Paise Seventy Two Only) being the amount due as on 30.06.2020 (this includes applied interest till 30.06.2020) along		

agar, Jalanadhar, Punjab-144001, (iv) Mrs. Poonam Comar (Guarantor) H.No. 491, New Jawahar Nagar, Jalanadhar, Punjab-144001, (v) M/s J.J Electronics (Corporate ugrantor) 535-D. J.J. Arcade, New Jawahar Nagar, Jalandhar, Punjab-144001, (I) Mrs. Krishna Kumari aka Krishna Comar (Partner of J.J. Electronics) H. No. 491, New Jawaha agar, Jalanadhar, Punjab-144001, (ii) Mr. Ashu Comar (Partner of JJ Electronics) H. No. 491, New Jawahar Nagar, Jalanadhar, Punjab-144001 (iii) Mrs. Poonam Comar (Partne of JJ Electronics) H.No.491, New Jawahar Nagar, Jalanadhar, Punjab-144001

Reserve Price	INR 8.1540 Crore (Rupees Eight Crores Fifteen Lacs Forty Thousnd Only)
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)	INR 81.54 Lacs (Rupees Eighty One Lacs and Fifty Four Thousand Only)
EMD Remittance	Demand Draft in the favor of 'Axis Bank Ltd.' payable at Jalandhar, to besubmitted on or before 08.04.2022 by 5:00 p.m. at either of the following address: Axis Bank Ltd, Structured Assets Group, Plot I-14, Tower 4, 4th Floor, Sector 128, Noida (U.P.)-201304 Phone No.: 8284082352 and Axis Bank Ltd., Guru Ram Divine Tower, Opp Mini Sect. PUDA Complex, Jalandhar -144001, or as may be mutually acceptable with prio discussion' permission from the Authorized Officer.
Inspection of Property	With prior intimation to the Authorized Officer (Mob. No. +91-8284082352/ Raj35.kumar@axisbank.com between 10.30 a.m. to 4.30 p.m. on any working day Between 01-04-2022 to 07-04-2022.
Date and time of e-auction	12.04.2022 between 11.30 a.m. to 12.30 p.m. with unlimited extension of five minutes Each in the event of bids placed in the last five minutes
Bid Increment Amount	Rs. 1,00,000/ - (Rupees One Lac Only) & in such Multiples
Encumbrances Known to the Bank	Not Known

For any query Contact No: 8284082352, raj35.kumar@axisbank.com; RecoveryCell.North@axisbank.com.

Terms & Conditions:- 1. The property will be sold by e-auction through bank approved service provider M/s e-procurement Technologies Ltd. (Auction Tiger) Ahmedabad under the supervision of the Bank's Authorized officer in conducting the online auction. 2. Bidding would be only through "Online Electronic Bidding" process through Auction sale the website https://axisbank.auctiontiger.net/ also on AuctionTiger mobile app on dates mentioned above with unlimited auto extension of 5 minute each. 3. Sale is strictly subject to the terms & conditions of sale forming part of this sale notice may be downloaded from the e-Auction website or may be collected from at the above mentioned address with prior intimation to the Authorized Officer from 01.04.2022 to 07.04.2022 in between 10.30 am to 4.30 pm, except on Saturday, Sunday and Bank Holidays, 4. Inspection of the property will be offered on a mutually agreed date and time. Inspection of relevant documents available with the Bank will be offered with prior appointment. 5. The intending purchasers shall submit the EMD amount mentioned hereinabove via Demand Draft in favour of 'Axis Bank Ltd.' payable at Jalandhar at the address mentioned above latest by 08.04.2022 by 5.00 pm. The intending purchaser shall also submit (i) Full name of the bidder (ii) Copy of PAN Card (iii) Active Mobile Number (iv) Email Address and (v) Address proof. Full name of the bidder, Address & Contact No. & E-mail ID) in a beated envelope and EMD is to be Submitted to Bank Office address. Femail ID) in a sealed envelope and EMD is to be Submitted to Bank Office address. Femail ID) in a sealed envelope and EMD is to be Submitted to Bank Office address. Femail ID) in a sealed envelope and EMD is to be Submitted to Bank Office address. Femail ID) in a sealed envelope and EMD is to be Submitted to Bank Office address. Femail ID) in a sealed envelope and EMD is to be Submitted to Bank Office address. Femail ID) in a sealed envelope and EMD is to be Submitted to Bank Office address. Femail ID) in a sealed envelope and EMD is to be Submitted to Bank Office address. Femail ID) in a sealed envelope and EMD is to be Submitted to Bank Office address. Femail ID) in a sealed envelope and EMD is to be Submitted to Bank Office address. Femail ID) in a sealed envelope and EMD is to be Submitted to Bank Office address. Femail ID) in the Femail ID i ownloaded from the e-Auction website or may be collected from at the above mentioned address with prior intimation to the Authorized Officer from 01.04.2022 to 07.04.2022 hardik@auctiontiger.net or Landline Nos. 079 61200 594 / 598 / 559 / 587 / 554. 10. Auction will be conducted online on the website https://axisbank.auctiontiger.net or 12.04.2022 between 11.30 am. to 12.30 pm with auto-extension of five minutes each in the event of bids placed in the last five minutes. The bidder(s) may improve his/their offer(s) by vay of inter say bidding among the bidders. The inter se bidding shall commence at the amount of highest bid received via sealed bids. The bidder may improve their offer in multiple of the amounts mentioned under the column "Bid Increment Amount". In case bid is placed in the last 5 minutes of the closing time of the e-Auction, the closing time will automatically ge extended for 5 minutes. The bidder who submits the highest bid amount (not below the Reserve Price) on closure of e-Auction process shall be declared as Successful Bidder and a ommunication to that effect will be issued through electronic mode which shall be subject to approval by the Authorized Officer/Secured Creditor. 11. The Authorized Officer reserves the right to accept or reject any/or all the offers/bids or adjourn, postpone or cancel the auction sale without assigning any reason thereof. 12. The unsuccessful bidders may contact he Authorized Officer of the Bank to collect the EMD amount which will be returned without interest to them within one week from the date of the auction. 13. The Successfu Purchaser(s) shall deposit 25% of the amount of sale price, after adjusting the EMD shall be arready paid, immediately i.e. on the same day or next working day, failing which the EMD shall be offeited without any prior notice. The balance 75% of the sale price is payable within fifteen days from the date of confirmation of sale by the Authorized Officer or such extended period as may be agreed between the Successful Purchaser and the Bank, in any case not exceeding 3 months). In case of failure to deposit the balance amount within the prescribed period mentioned above, same shall be dealt in accordance with the terms of the tender document. 14. The Borrower/Guarantor/Mortgagor are hereby put to notice in terms of rule 6(2) and rule 8(6) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 that the Secured / aforementioned Assets would be sold in accordance with this Notice, in case the amount outstanding as per the demand notice dated 24.08.2020 is not fully repaid. 15. All charges for conveyance, stamp duty, registration charges and all taxes etc., as applicable shall be borne by the successful bidder only. Any Statutory and other dues payable and due on the property including but not limited to the society dues shall have to be borne by the Purchaser. The person(s) interested shall make his/their own independent enquiries as to the title of the property and all dues/claims against the property. 16. The successful bidder should bear the charges/fees payable for conveyance such as Stamp Duty Registration Fees, incidental expenses etc. as applicable as per law. 17. Nothing in this notice constitutes or will be deemed. p constitute any commitment or representation on the part of the Bank to sell the above property/les. Bank Authorized Officer reserves the right to cancel the sale for any reason it may deem fit or even without assigning any reason and such cancellation shall not be called in question by the bidders. 18. In addition to the sale consideration, it shall be the responsibility of the same. 19. This publication is also Fifteen Days' notice to the above orrowers /guarantors /mortgagors to the advance. 20. Encumbrances, if any other than Bank's loan and mentioned above are not known to Bank. 21. In case the sale/auction i ostponed/failed for want of bid(s) of an amount not less than reserve price, the Bank reserves the right to bid and acquire the property in accordance with Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002. 22. Sale Certificate under SARFAESI Act shall be executed in favour of the successful purchase only after the payment of the entire bid amount and other charges if any. 23. Special instruction & caution: Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in heir own interest. Neither Axis bank nor the service provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure (internet failure, power failure etc.) on the part of the vendor in such cases. In order o ward off such contingent situation, the bidders are requested to make all the necessary arrangements/alternatives such as back—up power supply and whatever else required so that hey are able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully lote. The Authorized officer reserves the right to accept or reject any bid or bids or to postpone or cancel the sale/auction without assigning any reason thereof

Place: NCR Date: 24.03.2022 Authorized Officer. (Axis Bank Ltd.)

THEY ARE THE TORCHBEARERS OF CORPORATE EXCELLENCE. NOW THEY WILL SHINE A LIGHT ON OTHERS.

Presenting the jury for The Economic Times Awards for Corporate Excellence 2021.















Deloitte.

THE ECONOMIC TIMES AWARDS FOR CORPORATE EXCELLENCE

Television Partner









